Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 632)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of CHK Oil Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 14 August 2024 pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board
CHK Oil Limited
Yu Jiyuan
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 14 August 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises five executive Directors, namely Mr. Yu Jiyuan, Mr. Yu Zhibo, Mr. Jin Ailong, Ms. Yang Yuyan and Ms. Sun Xiaoze and three non-executive Directors, Mr. Lin Qing Yu, Ms. Chen Junyan and Mr. Zheng Ye and four independent non-executive Directors, namely Ms. Zhong Bifeng, Ms. Huang Qingwei, Mr. Shen Shigang and Ms. Lam Shuk Yi Mariana.